
IN THE MAGISTRATE’S COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF FRANCES BAARD
HELD AT KIMBERLEY

                  CASE NO 2593/2020
In the matter between –

DROOGFONTEIN ESTAES (PTY) LTD    EXECUTION CREDITOR

And

N J DANIËLS AI LOGISTICS EXECUTION DEBTOR

NOTICE OF SALE IN EXECUTION

BE PLEASED TO TAKE NOTICE that in pursuance of the judgment dated 
20/04/2020  the following goods will be sold by Public Auction by the Sheriff of 
the Magistrate’s Court, on THURSDAY the 26TH day of AUGUST 2021 at 10H00 
at  Shop 53 Jules Katz Building, 22 - 26 Main Road, Beaconsfield, Kimberley to 
the highest bidder, namely:- 
1 X DIXON LCD TV
1 X HP LAPTOP
1 X COMPUTER SCREEN
2 X WOOD TABLES
1 X WHITE WOOD FILLING CABINET
1 X 70M LEAD
6 X BLACK WOOD CHAIRS
1 X BOARDROOM TABLE
1 X BROWN SOFA
1 X RED SOFA
1 X SMALL TABLE
1 X COMPUTER SCREEN
1 X COMPUTER BOX
1 X GLASS COFFEE TABLE
1 X DISPLAY FRIDGE
1 X YELLOW CHAIR
1 X RED CHAIR
1 X COMPUTER SCREEN
1 X COMPUTER BOX
2 X KEYBOARDS
2 X COMPUTER MOUSE
1 X SAMSUNG PRINTER
2 X COMPUTER SCREEN
2 X COMPUTER MOUSE
2 X COMPUTER BOXES
3 X OFFICE CHAIRS
2 X OFFICE TABLES
1 X MICROWAVE
1 X TROLLEY
1 X TABLE
1 X OFFICE CHAIR

subject to the conditions which will be read by the Sheriff of the Magistrate’s 
Court prior to the sale. 

DATED at KIMBERLEY this 02ND day of AUGUST 2021.
_______________________
VAN DE WALL INCORPORATED
2nd FLOOR
DS CORNS OFFICE BUILDING
69 MEMORIAL ROAD
KIMBERLEY
REF: O CRONJE/Elmarie/J09803

NOTICE OF INTENDE 
MINING ACTIVITY

DMR REF NO. NC 10807MP
RE: APPLICATION FOR ENVIRONMENTAL 
AUTHORAZATION FOR THE MINING 
PERMIT APPLICATION HAS BEEN 
ACCEPTED IN THE NORTHERN CAPE 
REGION

Notice is hereby given of the intent of Lesedi 
Mining Energy and Logistics (Pty)Ltd to mine 
for Diamond Alluvial on the above-mentioned 
property. An application for mining permit 
has been accepted by the Department of 
Mineral Resources and energy, Northern Cape 
Province.

According to Section 27 (5) (b) of the Minerals 
and Petroleum Resources Development Act, 
2002 (Act 28 of 2002) and Environmental 
Authorisation in terms of National 
Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act 107 
of 1998) as amended, the landowner or lawful 
occupier of the land, as well as any interested 
and affected parties must be notified and 
consulted regarding the proposed operation. 
You’re hereby invited to address any comment 
to support / objection to the proposed mining 
operation to Me Rinah on / or before the 30th 
August 2021. Please feel free to contact the 
undersigned on the following contact details: 
rayonholds@gmail.com

If no correspondence is received from you 
within the stated period, it will be accepted that 
you have no objections against the proposed 
mining activities.

AFRICAN GEMSTONE MINING (PTY) LTD: 
ACCEPTANCE OF MINING PERMIT APPLICATION

DMRE REF. NO.: NC30/5/1/3/2/10789MP
In terms of Section 27(5) of the Mineral & Petroleum Resources Development 
Act, 2002 (Act 28 of 2002) and NEMA, 1998 (Act 107 of 1998) as amended, the 
Department of Mineral Resources has accepted an application that was lodged 
by African Gemstone Mining to mine for diamonds on a piece of Erf 687 and a 
piece of Erf 1526 Remainder, near Barkley West, Northern Cape. 

Following a site survey that was conducted by the Heritage Specialist, it was 
proposed that the application area must be reduced in size in order to avoid 
encroaching on the graves that were found on-site or nearby the application 
area. You are hereby notified of such an amendment to the sketch plan that was 
prepared in terms of Regulation 2(2).

Notice is hereby given of a joint Public Participation Process in terms of the 
following pieces of legislation:

• The National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998) 
(NEMA) as amended; 

• The National Water Act, 1998 (Act No. 36 of 1998) (NWA); and
• Section 38 of the National Heritage Resources Act (NHRA) (No 25 of 1999).

The proposed mining activities are likely to affect cultural heritage resources that 
might be located on the property. You can access the Basic Assessment Reports 
by visiting the website www.thayatrading.co.za for improved accessibility.

Any interested or affected parties are hereby invited to register on such and any 
objection or inputs should be raised or lodged in writing with the Consultant 
mentioned below by no later 30 September 2021, for attention:

The Heritage Specialist | Archaeological & Heritage Services Africa (Pty) Ltd | 
8843 Odessa Crescent, Cosmo City Ext 7, Northriding 2188 |  
Email: e.matenga598@gmail.com  
Cell: 073 981 0637

Heritage Officer | South African Heritage Resources Agency | P.O. Box 4637, 
Cape Town 8000 | Tel: (021) 462 4502 | Fax: (021) 462 4509 |  
E-mail:info@sahra.org.za

Thaya Trading Enterprise (Consultant) | 9705 1st Avenue|Kathu|8446| 
Tel: 071 959 9207|Fax:086 522 1335|Email: info@thayatrading.co.za

CONTACT DETAILS

Heritage Officer | South African Heritage Resources 
Agency | P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town 8000 |
Tel: (021) 462 4502 | Fax: (021) 462 4509 |
email:info@sahra.org.za

The Heritage Specialist | Archaeological & Heritage 
Services Africa (Pty) Ltd | 8843 Odessa Crescent,
Cosmo City Ext 7, Northriding 2188
Email: e.matenga598@gmail.com | Cell: 073 981 0637

PUBLIC NOTICE
A Public Notice is hereby published in terms of Section 38 of the National Heritage Resources Act (NHRA) (No 25 of 1999) of 
intent to lodge an application for a mining permit on a piece of Erf 687 (≈5 Ha), near Barkly West, in the Dikgatlong Local 
Municipality, Northern Cape. The proposed activities are likely to affect cultural heritage resources that might be located on 
the property.  Any interested or affected persons in respect of the proposed development and the stated potential impacts is 
hereby required to make the same known in writing to the emails given below or by telephone within thirty (30) days from the 
date of publication hereof, after which the period of notice will lapse. 

Ndivhudzannyi Mofokeng
38 Ophelia Street, Kimberley, 8301
Contact Numbers: 082 760 8420/ 053 842 0687
Fax: 086 538 1069
atshidzaho@gmail.com/ndi@ndigeoservices.co.za

INVITATION TO REGISTER, PARTICIPATE AND COMMENT
ON THE ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION AND 
PROSPECTING RIGHT APPLICATION PROCESSES.

DMR REFERENCE: NC30/5/1/1/2/12871PR

Notice is hereby given that Manzhanga Investments (Pty) Ltd (Manzhanga) is applying 
for a prospecting right and associated Environmental Authorisation (EA) in terms of 
the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998) (NEMA) and 
the Mineral and Petroleum Resources Development Act, 2002 (Act No. 28 of 2002) 
(MPRDA), as amended for the proposed prospecting of Kimberlite/Alluvial Diamond. 

Ndi Geological Consulting Services (Ndi Geological) was appointed as the independent 
Environmental Assessment Practitioner (EAP) to undertake the EA process.  
Proponent: Manzhanga Investments (Pty) Ltd.

Location: The proposed prospecting will be undertaken on Farm, Klein Karee pan 
111, Weltevrede 117 and Farm Spitskop 115 in the Administrative District of 
Kimberley, Northern Cape Province. 

Environmental Authorisation Process: The project triggers activities listed in 
Listing Notice 1, which requires that a Basic Environmental Impact Assessment 
process be followed.

Draft Report Available for Comment: Stakeholders are invited to register as 
Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) and to comment on the Draft Basic 
Assessment Report (BAR). The Draft BAR will be available for public review for a 30-
day period from 23 August 2021 to 23 September 2021. All comments received on 
the report will be incorporated into the Final BAR that will be submitted to the 
Northern Cape Department of Mineral Resources (DMR) for final decision making.

Stakeholder Engagement and Public Comments Invited: Chapter 6 of the NEMA 
requires the applicant to inform all potential Interested and Affected Parties (I&APs) of 
the proposed project and application for EA. We hereby invite you to register as an I&AP 
and provide comments on the application though written submissions and/or comment 
by email, fax or telephone by 20 September 2021 on the contact details below.

GRANTING OF ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS 
OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 

(ACT 107 OF 1998) (AS AMMENDED) (NEMA) AND THE 
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS 

(EIAR), 2014: FOR PROSPECTING RIGHT FOR MANGANESE 
AND IRON ORE ON THE REMAINING EXTENT AND REMAINDER 
OF AARPAAN 324, PORTION 3 & 9 OF THE FARM GOOLD 329;

AND REMAINDER OB MOAB 700 SITUATED IN THE 
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT OF KURUMAN: NORTHERN CAPE 

REGION. DMR REFERENCE: NC30/5/1/1/2/12577PR.

Notice is hereby given that the Department of Mineral Resources 
(DMR), on Wednesday 10th August  2021, granted an 
Environmental Authorisation (EA) to Xpress Procurement Africa 
(Pty) Ltd. Although it was dated 10th August 2021, the applicant 
was notified of the granting on the 17th August 2021.

Stakeholders may obtain a full copy of the environmental 
authorisation by contacting Ndi Geological consulting service 
from the following contact details: Mrs Mofokeng, cell: (082) 760 
8420; fax: (086) 538 1069 or email: atshidzaho@gmail.com 

Please note that any person who wishes to appeal against the 
EA has until 9th September 2021, i.e. 20 calendar days from the 
date of the issue of this notice to notify the Minister of 
Environmental Affairs using the prescribed methods:

Email: appealsdirectorate@environment.gov.za 
By post: Private Bag X 447, PRETORIA, 0001 
By hand: Environmental House, Corner Steve Biko and 
Soutpansberg Street, Arcadia, Pretoria, 0083. 

Copy of the lodged appeal must also be submitted to the 
consultant and the Department of Mineral Resources (Northern 
Cape Regional Office).

Attention Regional Manager either by 
Facsimile: (053) 8328 593, E-mail: Ntombi.Mayekiso@dmre.gov.
za, Post: Private Bag X 6093, Kimberley, 8300. By hand: DMR 
Building, 41 Schmidtsdrift Road, Kimberley, 8301

To obtain additional information about the proposed project, 
please contact the EAP.

Friday, August 20 2021 DIAMOND FIELDS ADVERTISERCLASSIFIEDS


